Weaetk

Machine Id
27320
Component

Diesel Engine
Fluid

NOT GIVEN (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation
No corrective action is recommended at this time.
Resample at the next service interval to monitor.
Please specify the brand, type, and viscosity of the
oil on your next sample.

Wear
All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination
Light fuel dilution occurring. The amount and size of
particulates present in the system are acceptable.

Fluid Condition

The BN result indicates that there is suitable
alkalinity remaining in the oil. The condition of the
oil is suitable for further service.

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend

SAMPLE INFORMATION  method

Sample Number

Sample Date
Machine Age
Oil Age

Oil Changed
Sample Status

CONTAMINATION

Glycol

WEAR METALS

Iron
Chromium
Nickel
Titanium
Silver
Aluminum
Lead
Copper
Tin
Vanadium
Cadmium

ADDITIVES

Boron
Barium
Molybdenum
Manganese
Magnesium
Calcium
Phosphorus
Zinc

Sulfur

CONTAMINANTS

Silicon
Sodium
Potassium
Fuel

INFRA-RED

Soot %
Nitration
Sulfation

Report Id: CITAIE [WUSCAR] 05923576 (Generated: 08/16/2023 09:01:23) Rev: 1

mis
mls

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
%

%
Abs/cm
Abs/.Tmm

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

WC Method

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D3524

method

*ASTM D7844
*ASTM D7624
*ASTM D7415

Apri023

limit/base

limit/base

limit/base

>100
>20
>4

>3
>20
>40
>330
>15

limit/base

limit/base

>25

>20
>5

limit/base

>3
>20
>30

Z0Z3
current

KL0012017
27 Jul 2023
34062

0

N/A
MARGINAL

current

NEG
current

63
2
0
<1
0
22
0
4
<1
0
0

current

24

0

68
<1
1034
1125
989
1272
3740

current

9

6
59
3.8

current

1.1
12.2
28.2

history1

KLM2339302
09 Apr 2023
31382

0

N/A
ATTENTION

history1
NEG
history1

32
1

<1

history1

43

0

66
<1
1034
1082
1022
1280
3903

history1

8

4
38
2.4

history1

0.8
10.4
24.4

FUEL

history2

history2

history2

history2

history2

history2

Contact/Location: CLYDE OMIJA - CITAIE

Page 1 of 2



Weaetk

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

., Fuel Dilution FLUID CLEANLINESS ~ method  limitbase current history1 history2
5oL Severe Particles >4um ASTM D7647 3358 11997
o Particles >6pm ASTM D7647 >5000 1829 6535
2| Menomal Particles >14um ASTM D7647 >640 311 1112
‘ ——  Particles >21um ASTM D7647 >160 105 375
20 Particles >38um ASTMD7647 >40 16 58
00 Particles >71um ASTM D7647 >10 2 6
3 ~  Oil Cleanliness IS0 4406 (c) >19/16 18/15 20/17
FLUID DEGRADATION method limit/base current history1 history2
, Fartide Trend Oxidation Mbsiimm *ASTMD7414 >25 29.3 23.8
;jjjj: Base Number (BN)  mgKOHjg ASTM D2896 5.13 12.63
10k 4+ senmmnnsnmen THpim
VISUAL method limit/base current history1 history2
kit e —, White Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE
Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE
: Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE
o o - Silt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE
% S Debris scalar *Visual ~ NONE NONE NONE
Sand/Dirt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE
e Base Number Appearance scalar *Visual NORML NORML NORML
_ ;:3 Abnomal Odor scalar *Visual NORML NORML NORML
g'z.a Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >0.2 NEG NEG
g ;j Free Water scalar *Visual NEG NEG
3 &0 p— FLUID PROPERTIES method limit/base current history1 history2
Boa0td nom
“ g0l evem Visc @ 100°C cSt ASTM D445 12.2 12.3
" "~ GRAPHS
& B Ferrous Alloys Particle Count
0 481,520 26
Particle Trend T T / 22.000 2
14k ST ———
. 12 é: 2 30.720 \s\ 22
: 10k L weemennanmnnn T 0 ~ n - \\\ » g
S B g 8 = 2
g 2 g LR 18 f
% Non-ferrous Metals £ 480 18 o
= 0 “g 3
copper " 120 43
Ok - - nasnmsmansnns =7 | E
3 5 51 seesansannen i & 30 1z &
& :] B 5 al 0
Viscosity @ 100°C 2 g 2 :
. 3 5
17 IiAbrmmml ) ) ° LT} Bu 4 2 3L 7
; Viscosity @ 100°C _ Base Number
§'5 .5 Abnomal 3'5-3 Abromal
S Eo \-
1 - s Abnomal % 50 mmd
'_2 10 _ ool

123

M
=
=
ks

Aprd23
JulZ

Certificate L2367 Test Package
To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369.

Report Id: CITAIE [WUSCAR] 05923576 (Generated: 08/16/2023 09:01:23) Rev: 1

* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation.
Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012)

: MOB 2 ( Additional Tests: FuelDilution, PercentFuel, PrtCount )

2]

723

Julz

=

Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 CITY & COUNTY HONOLULU

Sample No. : KL0012017 Received : 14 Aug 2023 99-999 IWAENA RD

A€CREDITED Lab Number :05923576 Diagnosed : 16 Aug 2023 AIEA, HI
e Unique Number : 10603523 Diagnostician : Jonathan Hester US 96701

Contact: CLYDE OMIJA
comija@honolulu.gov
T: (575)623-9952

F:

Contact/Location: CLYDE OMIJA - CITAIE
Page 2 of 2


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-10603523-4221890&lid=10603523&oem_template=WEARCHECK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	27320\Diesel Engine [KL0012017] 27 Jul 2023 @ 34062.0 hrs

