

# **OIL ANALYSIS REPORT**

Sample Rating Trend

FUEL

#### Machine Id **27320** Component **Diesel Engine** Fluid **NOT GIVEN (--- GAL)**

## DIAGNOSIS

#### Recommendation

No corrective action is recommended at this time. Resample at the next service interval to monitor. Please specify the brand, type, and viscosity of the oil on your next sample.

### Wear

All component wear rates are normal.

# Contamination

Light fuel dilution occurring. The amount and size of particulates present in the system are acceptable.

#### Fluid Condition

The BN result indicates that there is suitable alkalinity remaining in the oil. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

SAMPLE INFORM	IATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Sample Number		Client Info		KL0012017	KLM2339302	
Sample Date		Client Info		27 Jul 2023	09 Apr 2023	
Machine Age	mls	Client Info		34062	31382	
Oil Age	mls	Client Info		0	0	
Oil Changed		Client Info		N/A	N/A	
Sample Status				MARGINAL	ATTENTION	
CONTAMINATION	١	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Glycol		WC Method		NEG	NEG	
WEAR METALS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>100	63	32	
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	2	1	
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>4	0	<1	
Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	<1	
Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>3	0	0	
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	22	13	
Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>40	0	0	
Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>330	4	4	
Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>15	<1	<1	
Vanadium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	
Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Boron	ppm	ASTM D5185m		24	43	
Barium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	
Molybdenum	ppm	ASTM D5185m		68	66	
Manganese	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	<1	
Magnesium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		1034	1034	
Calcium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		1125	1082	
Phosphorus	ppm	ASTM D5185m		989	1022	
Zinc	ppm	ASTM D5185m		1272	1280	
Sulfur	ppm	ASTM D5185m		3740	3903	
CONTAMINANTS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Silicon	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>25	9	8	
Sodium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		6	4	
Potassium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	59	38	
Fuel	%	ASTM D3524	>5	<mark>/</mark> 3.8	<b>2</b> .4	
INFRA-RED		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Soot %	%	*ASTM D7844	>3	1.1	0.8	
Nitration	Abs/cm	*ASTM D7624	>20	12.2	10.4	
Sulfation	Abs/.1mm	*ASTM D7415	>30	28.2	24.4	



# **OIL ANALYSIS REPORT**









FLUID CLEANLIN	ESS	method	limit/base	current	history1	histo
Particles >4µm		ASTM D7647		3358	11997	
Particles >6µm		ASTM D7647	>5000	1829	▲ 6535	
Particles >14µm		ASTM D7647	>640	311	🔺 1112	
Particles >21µm		ASTM D7647 ASTM D7647	>160	105	<ul><li>▲ 375</li><li>▲ 58</li></ul>	
Particles >38µm	>40		16			
Particles >71µm		ASTM D7647	>10	2	6	
Oil Cleanliness		ISO 4406 (c)	>19/16	18/15	<b>2</b> 0/17	
FLUID DEGRADA	TION	method	limit/base	current	history1	histo
Oxidation	Abs/.1mm	*ASTM D7414	>25	29.3	23.8	
Base Number (BN)	mg KOH/g	ASTM D2896		5.13	12.63	
VISUAL		method	limit/base	current	history1	histo
White Metal	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	
Yellow Metal	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	
Precipitate	scalar	*Visual *Visual *Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE NONE NONE NONE	
Silt	scalar scalar scalar		NONE	NONE		
Debris			NONF	NONF		
Sand/Dirt			NONE	NONE		
Appearance	scalar	*Vieual	NORMI	NORMI	NORM	
Odor	scalar	*Vieual	NORMI	NORMI	NORMI	
Emulaified Water	coolar	*Vicual		NEG	NEG	
Eroo Water	scalar	*Vieual	>0.2	NEG	NEG	
	SCalar	VISUAI		NEG	NEG	
	IES	method	limit/base	current	nistory i	nist
Visc @ 100°C	cSt	ASTM D445		12.2	12.3	
GRAPHS				Deutiale Car	<b>k</b>	
<sup>80</sup>			491,5		inc	
60 - iron chromium			122,8	80 -		
40 - nickel			20.7	20		
20			30,7	20-		
/23			EZ (E 7.6	80 -	<b>*</b>	
Apré			Jul27 (per 1	20	· .	
Non-ferrous Metal	5		sapoje 4	80-	~	
<sup>10</sup>			of pa	20		
copper			mber	20		
5 tin			2	30 -		
0				<sup>8</sup> <b>Bevere</b> mal		
- ri9,723			27/23	2		
Ap			Julí	040	14/1 21.1	38
Viscosity @ 100°C			-	Base Numb	er	Juli
Abnormal			B/HO	.0 Abnormal		
16			 10	0.0		
174			m per	.0 - Abnormal		
Abnormal			Nu	Severe		
Abnormal						
12 Abnormal			7/23 +	3/23		

: 16 Aug 2023

Diagnostician : Jonathan Hester



 Certificate L2367
 Test Package
 : MOB 2 (Additional Tests: FuelDilution, PercentFuel, PrtCount)

 To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369.
 \*

 \* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation.
 Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012)

Diagnosed

: 05923576

Lab Number

Unique Number : 10603523

Page 2 of 2